



Work Order: 14316

EB10-290

Description: 250 Hour Service	Unit at Kearn Lake	Date Started: 2023-09-12
Equipment: E707 2016 Cat PL83 Pipelayer (was R969)	Hours: 5170	
	Next service hours: 5420	
Serial#: CB200145	GRO# 10807	

Segment: 1 Parts

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
214	09/06/23	AP	Vendor: 33219 Certified Commercial & Fleet Services 914-015206 Line: 1		EA	1.000	175.00	175.00
767	10/10/23	AP	Vendor: 33219 Certified Commercial & Fleet Services 914-15371 Line: 1		EA	-1.000	175.00	-175.00
1003	10/23/23	AP	Vendor: 10111 Finning (Canada) a division of Finning International 949514510 Line: 1		EA	1.000	21.76	21.76
1253	10/10/23	AP	Vendor: 33219 Certified Commercial & Fleet Services 914-15371 Line: 1		EA	1.000	175.00	175.00
1254	10/10/23	AP	Vendor: 33219 Certified Commercial & Fleet Services 914-15371 Line: 1		EA	-1.000	175.00	-175.00
2685	09/06/23	AP	Vendor: 33219 Certified Commercial & Fleet Services 914-015206 Line: 2		EA	-1.000	175.00	-175.00
2686	09/06/23	AP	Vendor: 33219 Certified Commercial & Fleet Services 914-015206 Line: 3		EA	1.000	175.00	175.00
238	09/14/23	EMParts	1R0749 Filter-Fuel Advanced Efficiency		EA	2.000	25.42	50.84
239	09/14/23	EMParts	1R1808 Filter-Oil Advanced Efficiency		EA	1.000	39.90	39.90
240	09/14/23	EMParts	3261643 Filter-Fuel Advanced Efficiency		EA	1.000	53.43	53.43
241	09/14/23	EMParts	3967087 Filter-Cab Air		EA	1.000	23.70	23.70
242	09/14/23	EMParts	5771440 Filter-Air Primary		EA	1.000	37.50	37.50
336	09/18/23	EMParts	5W40 Spectra 5W40		I	44.000	7.52	330.73
			PO - Open - #1025649 - 33219 Dual shroud black Abs		EA	1.00	175.00	175.00
			PO - Open - #1025649 - 33219 Dual shroud black abs return		EA	-1.00	175.00	-175.00
Labour Total						0.00		
Parts Total						557.86		
Miscellaneous Total						0.00		

Segment: 2 250 Hour Service

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
674	09/12/23	PR	Employee: 3110 Callum Deditch		HRS	3.500		
Labour Total						3.50		
Parts Total						0.00		
Miscellaneous Total						0.00		
Labour Total						3.50		
Parts Total						557.86		
Miscellaneous Total						0.00		



Work Order: 14437

Description: 250 Hour Service	Unit at Kearn Lake site	Date Started: 2023-10-26
Equipment: E707 2016 Cat PL83 Pipelayer (was R969)	Hours:5446	
	Next service hours: 5696	
Serial#: CB200145	GRO#10866	

Segment: 1 Parts

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
668	11/16/23	EMParts	5W40 Spectra 5W40		I	42.000	7.70	323.47
1100	10/30/23	EMParts	1R0749 Filter-Fuel Advanced Efficiency		EA	2.000	25.95	51.90
1101	10/30/23	EMParts	1R1808 Filter-Oil Advanced Efficiency		EA	1.000	40.43	40.43
1102	10/30/23	EMParts	3261643 Filter-Fuel Advanced Efficiency		EA	1.000	51.36	51.36
1103	10/30/23	EMParts	3967087 Filter-Cab Air		EA	1.000	12.50	12.50
1104	10/30/23	EMParts	5771440 Filter-Air Primary		EA	1.000	37.50	37.50
						Labour Total	0.00	
						Parts Total	517.16	
						Miscellaneous Total	0.00	

Segment: 2 250 Hour Service

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
536	11/01/23	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	3.000		
						Labour Total	3.00	
						Parts Total	0.00	
						Miscellaneous Total	0.00	
						Labour Total	3.00	
						Parts Total	517.16	
						Miscellaneous Total	0.00	

Description: 250 Hour Service and Replace Limit Switch	Unit at Kearn Lake.	Date Started: 2023-12-01
Equipment: E707 2016 Cat PL83 Pipelayer (was R969)	Hours 5804	
	Next service hours 6054	
Serial#: CB200145	GRO#3944	

Segment: 1 Parts

1x grease

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
1900	12/19/23	AP	Vendor: 32067 Continental Chain & Rigging Ltd. 0342640 Line: 1		EA	1.000	73.22	73.22
16	01/02/24	EMParts	4441873 Sender-Fuel Level		EA	-1.000	516.98	-516.98
17	01/02/24	EMParts	3634122 Gasket-Fuel Level		EA	-1.000	65.69	-65.69
21	12/01/23	EMParts	1R0749 Filter-Fuel Advanced Efficiency		EA	2.000	25.86	51.72



Work Order: 14551

22	12/01/23	EMParts	1R1808 Filter-Oil Advanced Efficiency	EA	1.000	40.37	40.37
23	12/01/23	EMParts	3261643 Filter-Fuel Advanced Efficiency	EA	1.000	51.37	51.37
24	12/01/23	EMParts	3967087 Filter-Cab Air	EA	1.000	12.50	12.50
25	12/01/23	EMParts	5771440 Filter-Air Primary	EA	1.000	37.50	37.50
41	12/01/23	EMParts	2618652 Switch Assembly-Limit	EA	1.000	992.14	992.14
42	12/01/23	EMParts	2N0402 Bolt-Socket Cap (10-24x1.75")	EA	4.000	8.53	34.12
43	12/01/23	EMParts	8D4656 Lever-Limit	EA	1.000	149.16	149.16
71	12/05/23	EMParts	3468243 Filter-Cab Air	EA	1.000	57.08	57.08
158	12/07/23	EMParts	3634122 Gasket-Fuel Level	EA	1.000	65.69	65.69
159	12/07/23	EMParts	4441873 Sender-Fuel Level	EA	1.000	516.98	516.98
955	12/21/23	EMParts	5W40 Spectra 5W40	I	42.000	7.70	323.47
956	12/21/23	EMParts	TO4 Spectra Xtreme TO-4 All season	EA	6.000	6.41	38.45
967	12/21/23	EMParts	13336 Halogen H3 70W 24V bulb	EA	1.000	6.16	6.16
PO - Open - #1026489 - 32067 15 ton carbon-22 ton alloy SS4055 replacement				EA	1.00	73.22	73.22

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	1,940.48
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 2 250 Hour Service/Repair Boom limit switch and fuel sender

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
1489	12/13/23	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	3.000		

Labour Total	3.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Labour Total	3.00
Parts Total	1,940.48
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: 250 Hour Service	Unit at Kears Lake site.	Date Started: 2024-02-05
Equipment: E707 2016 Cat PL83 Pipelayer (was R969)	6160 Hours	
	6410 Hours Next Service Due	
Serial#: CB200145	GRO#10920	

Segment: 1 Parts

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
58	02/06/24	EMParts	1R0749 Filter-Fuel Advanced Efficiency		EA	2.000	26.09	52.17
59	02/06/24	EMParts	1R1808 Filter-Oil Advanced Efficiency		EA	1.000	40.83	40.83
60	02/06/24	EMParts	3261643 Filter-Fuel Advanced Efficiency		EA	1.000	51.67	51.67
61	02/06/24	EMParts	3468243 Filter-Cab Air		EA	1.000	12.50	12.50
62	02/06/24	EMParts	3967087 Filter-Cab Air		EA	1.000	12.50	12.50
63	02/06/24	EMParts	5771440 Filter-Air Primary		EA	1.000	37.50	37.50
172	02/09/24	EMParts	5W40 Spectra 5W40		I	42.000	7.70	323.47



Work Order: 14659

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	530.64
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 2 250 Hour Service

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
641	02/08/24	PR	Employee: 3110 Callum Deditch		HRS	2.000		

Labour Total	2.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Labour Total	2.00
Parts Total	603.86
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: Inspections 250 Hour Service and Repairs	Unit at Kearl Lake site.(Moved to Red Deer)	Date Started: 2024-02-09
Equipment: E707 2016 Cat PL83 Pipelayer (was R969)	6273 Hours	
Serial#: CB200145	RD-2024-229 Insheet	
	RD-2025-101 Outsheet	

Segment: 1 Parts

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
187	01/08/25	AP	Vendor: 10508 Red Deer Fasteners & Tools Ltd. H93909 Line: 1	LS		0.000	0.00	17.07
190	01/10/25	AP	Vendor: 10132 Gregg Distributors LP 059-709902 Line: 1	EA		1.000	7.58	7.58
10	01/06/25	EMParts	1R0749 Filter-Fuel(Advanced Efficiency)	EA		2.000	26.34	52.68
11	01/06/25	EMParts	1R1808 Filter-Oil(Advanced Efficiency)	EA		1.000	41.80	41.80
12	01/06/25	EMParts	3261643 Filter-Fuel(Advanced Efficiency)	EA		1.000	52.31	52.31
13	01/06/25	EMParts	3468243 Filter-Cab Air	EA		1.000	33.75	33.75
14	01/06/25	EMParts	3967087 Filter-Cab Air	EA		1.000	14.02	14.02
15	01/06/25	EMParts	4666476 Floormat (PL83)	EA		1.000	945.75	945.75
16	01/06/25	EMParts	5771440 Filter-Air Primary	EA		1.000	37.50	37.50
26	01/06/25	EMParts	9P7121 Fuel Tank Screen	EA		1.000	80.28	80.28
41	01/08/25	EMParts	5070643 Breather Assembly-Hydraulic	EA		1.000	298.06	298.06
42	01/08/25	EMParts	2100179 Seal-Kit Pump	EA		1.000	106.92	106.92
43	01/08/25	EMParts	4640558 Seal-O-Ring(2.62x102mm 70A NBR)	EA		1.000	14.68	14.68
44	01/08/25	EMParts	7N0296 Ether Cylinder-18oz	EA		1.000	106.81	106.81
61	01/10/25	EMParts	2358354 Fastener-Twist Latch	EA		1.000	8.57	8.57
62	01/10/25	EMParts	9M5731 Rivet-Blind	EA		2.000	0.75	1.50
76	01/13/25	EMParts	5W40 Spectra Xtreme 5W40 (CK-4)	I		40.000	7.81	312.47
83	01/13/25	EMParts	1090143 Safety Latch-Lifting Hook	EA		1.000	73.22	73.22
98	01/14/25	EMParts	13336 Halogen H3 70W 24V bulb	EA		10.000	0.00	0.00
101	01/15/25	EMParts	Dyed Diesel Dyed Diesel	EA		223.340	1.31	292.33
102	01/15/25	EMParts	TO4 Spectra Xtreme TO-4 MG All Sea	EA		3.000	24.41	73.23
174	02/09/24	EMParts	3318111 Filter-Secondary Air	EA		1.000	57.25	57.25
175	02/09/24	EMParts	3789500 Rod Assembly	EA		1.000	164.81	164.81
176	02/09/24	EMParts	3B4605 Cotter pin	EA		1.000	0.21	0.21



Work Order: 14667

177	02/09/24	EMParts	3E4352 Washer	EA	1.000	1.07	1.07
178	02/09/24	EMParts	4M7470 Grommet	EA	1.000	13.43	13.43

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	2,807.30
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 2 Inspections

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
271	11/06/24	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	1.000		
396	01/10/25	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	2.000		
398	01/13/25	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	1.000		

Labour Total	4.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 3 Wash

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
387	01/08/25	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	3.000		
391	01/09/25	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	2.000		

Labour Total	5.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 4 Repair Door Rod, Seat, Floormat and P.A.S.S.

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
388	01/08/25	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	3.000		
392	01/09/25	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	1.000		
393	01/09/25	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	2.000		
394	01/09/25	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	3.500		

Labour Total	9.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 5 Repair Leaks



Work Order: 14667

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
389	01/08/25	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	3.500		
395	01/09/25	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	6.000		
397	01/10/25	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	3.000		

Labour Total	12.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 6 250 Hour Service and Top up Fluids

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
390	01/08/25	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	3.000		

Labour Total	3.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 7 Cork Unit

Labour Total	34.00
Parts Total	2,880.52
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: Cork Unit	Date Started: 2025-01-22
Equipment: E707 2016 Cat PL83 Pipelayer (was R969)	
Serial#: CB200145	

Segment: 1 Cork Unit

PO#1028866 Line 2 Should have been charged to WO#15229 so line 3 and for are for correction.

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
585	01/28/25	AP	Vendor: 21901 Kodiak Global 16917 Line: 1		LS	0.000	0.00	990.00
586	01/28/25	AP	Vendor: 21901 Kodiak Global 16917 Line: 2		LS	0.000	0.00	990.00
574	02/03/25	EMParts	C3CORK C3 Cork (1 1/2"x3")		EA	150.000	2.92	438.00
		PO - Open - #1028866 - 21901	Welders to Cork Unit Inv#16917		LS	0.00	0.00	990.00
		PO - Open - #1028866 - 21901	Welders to Cork Unit Inv#16917		LS	0.00	0.00	990.00
		PO - Open - #1028866 - 21901	Welders to Cork Unit Inv#16917		LS	0.00	0.00	-990.00
		Labour Total				0.00		
		Parts Total				3,408.00		
		Miscellaneous Total				0.00		



Work Order: 15228

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	3,481.22
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: Rental Return Legacy	6514 Hours	Date Started: 2025-03-06
Equipment: E707 2016 Cat PL83 Pipelayer (was R969)	Insheet March 4 2025 RD-2025-134 Outsheet	
Serial#: CB200145		

Segment: 1 Parts

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
37	03/06/25	EMParts	9P7121 Fuel Tank Screen		EA	1.000	80.28	80.28

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	80.28
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 2 Wash Unit

Segment: 3 Remove Mirror

Remove extra mirror on L/H Railing.

Segment: 4 Remove Renters Decals

Remove renters decals from back of unit and side boom.

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	1,143.50
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: Inspections, Reseal Boom, Hook winches and f	6514 Hours	Date Started: 2025-03-06
Equipment: E707 2016 Cat PL83 Pipelayer (was R969)	Legacy Insheet March 4 2024 RD-2025-134 Outsheet	
Serial#: CB200145		

Segment: 1 Parts

(8) WCG-3/4 3/4" Wire Rope Clamps 4.70ea

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
490	03/26/25	AP	Vendor: 10132 Gregg Distributors LP 059-731464 Line: 1		EA	8.000	4.70	37.60
503	03/23/25	AP	Vendor: 10407 Onsite Machining Solutions Ltd. 5849 Line: 2		LS	0.000	0.00	125.00
1164	03/31/25	AP	Vendor: 10407 Onsite Machining Solutions Ltd. 5865 Line: 1		LS	0.000	0.00	165.00
8	04/02/25	EMParts	8J1665 Seal-O-Ring		EA	1.000	17.72	17.72
9	04/02/25	EMParts	9H0846 Seal-O-Ring		EA	1.000	35.65	35.65



Work Order: 15265

10	04/02/25	EMParts	9X7363 Seal-Lip Type	EA	1.000	273.85	273.85
19	04/02/25	EMParts	5F7054 Seal-O-Ring	EA	1.000	2.71	2.71
150	04/14/25	EMParts	TO4 Spectra Xtreme TO-4 MG All Sea	EA	34.000	7.38	250.95
395	03/20/25	EMParts	1599693 Seal-Lip Type	EA	2.000	109.26	218.52
396	03/20/25	EMParts	3914688 Seal-O-Ring(3.53x221.84mm)	EA	2.000	39.10	78.20
397	03/20/25	EMParts	3914704 Seal-O-Ring(3.53x304.39mm)	EA	2.000	130.68	261.36
398	03/20/25	EMParts	3914705 Seal-O-Ring(3.53x380.59mm)	EA	1.000	105.21	105.21
399	03/20/25	EMParts	3914717 Seal-O-Ring(3.53x78.97mm)	EA	2.000	21.87	43.74
400	03/20/25	EMParts	3914718 Seal-O-Ring(2.62x177.47mm)	EA	2.000	24.17	48.34
401	03/20/25	EMParts	3914723 Seal-O-Ring(4.76x431mm 70A NBR)	EA	1.000	283.03	283.03
402	03/20/25	EMParts	5398632 Seal-Lip Type	EA	4.000	324.39	1,297.56
488	03/26/25	EMParts	OS-1984778 Washer	EA	1.000	0.00	0.00
498	03/27/25	EMParts	3887140 Cushion Assembly-R/H	EA	1.000	364.96	364.96
PO - Open - #1029112 - 10407 Make 4 Winch seal spacers				LS	0.00	0.00	165.00

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	3,774.40
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 2 Inspections

Outsheet Inspection.
Top up Fuel (23G).
Grease unit.
Spray boom pins to prevent rust.
Wash boom.
Top up hyd oil (4L T-04).
Pictures and park in back.
 -Paul

Segment: 3 Wash and Clean Cab

Segment: 4 Boom and Hook Winch's leaking

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
304	04/01/25	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	3.000		
306	04/09/25	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	2.500		
698	03/25/25	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	9.500		
699	03/26/25	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	7.500		
702	03/27/25	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	7.500		

Labour Total	30.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 5 Repair Fuel Gauge

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
700	03/26/25	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	1.000		



Work Order: 15265

703 03/27/25 PR Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood HRS 1.000

Labour Total	2.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 6 L/H final drive overfilled and Hyd. fluid high

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
305	04/02/25	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	4.000		
701	03/26/25	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	2.000		
704	03/27/25	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	2.000		

Labour Total	8.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Labour Total	40.00
Parts Total	4,837.62
Miscellaneous Total	0.00